



Freedom of Information Act 2000

Response to Request

Our Reference Number: FOI 16/319

15 November 2016

Request and Response

On 14 November 2016 the Trust received an email requesting the following information.

1. What services are you currently commissioned to deliver specifically for women affected by:

Substance use problems Mental health problems Homelessness Involvement in offending

All services are listed on the Trust's internet website. Please access using the following link http://www.5boroughspartnership.nhs.uk

2. For each type of service commissioned:

Who is the service manager and what are their contact details? How many women can they support at any one time? When does the current contract end?

There are a number of contacts within each of the five borough locations of Warrington, Halton, Wigan, St Helens and Knowsley. The Trust's Director of Operations and Integration is Frank Hanily and his email address is frank.hanily@5bp.nhs.uk.

Services are accessible by the female populations in each of these boroughs.

The current NHS Standard Contracts expires on 31 March 2017 are due to be renewed with an end date of 31 March 2019.

Review Procedure

We hope this provides the information required. However, if it is felt that the way the request was handled or the content of the response is unsatisfactory and should be reviewed, please write to the Information Governance & Clinical Coding Team at

Information Governance Team 01925 664465 FOI@5bp.nhs.uk

<u>FOI@5bp.nhs.uk</u> requesting an internal review and stating the reference number at the top of this document.

A request for an internal review should be submitted within 40 working days of the day this response was sent. Any such request received after this time will only be considered at the discretion of the Head of IT Systems and Services.

If it is then felt that the outcome of the internal review is unsatisfactory, a complaint can be made directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision, but it should be noted that the ICO will not make a decision unless the Trust's internal review process has been followed first. The ICO's contact details are:

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Email: casework@ico.org.uk

Website: http://www.ico.org.uk/complaints

Address: Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF